of Vigilantism in Crime Prevention and Control in Dekina Local Government Area, Kogi State, 

Nigeria. 

RESULTS  

The presentation and analysis of the data were based on questionnaire administered to the 

various vigilante groups in Dekina Local Government Area, Kogi State in which a total number 

of two hundred and ninety seven (297) copies of questionnaires were distributed to the 

respondents by the researcher, out of which a total of two hundred and seventy eight (278) copies 

were filled, returned and used. While nineteen copies (19) were not returned because some of the 

respondents who took the instruments home misplaced it while some mishandled the instruments 

and got it torn as at the time the researcher went to retrieve the remaining instruments.